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Methodology

Monthly tracking survey

Representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

Tracks traveler sentiment to generate insights
Into domestic travel trends

Survey collected: December 19-23

4,000+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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United States Census Regions

West

Midwest

Northeast
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Registration




Audience Poll

Predict the Future!
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Audience Poll:
2024 will be a great year for me

Q Certain - 100% chance
Q Extremely likely

Q Likely
Q Neither likely nor unlikely
Q Unlikely

Q Extremely unlikely

Q Impossible — 0% chance

Future Partners



What’s the general vibe among
travelers?
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2024 will be a great year!

Statement:
2024 will be a great year for me.

Future Partners

Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

4.9%

1.9%

1.4%

21.1%

s 64.9%

25.0%

26.8%

8.3%



Statement:
2024 will be - .. &
a great year -
for me.




Presentation deck and
recording will be avalilable on
our website:

FuturePartners.com




The Travel
Outlook: Current
Sentiment




Travelers’ personal financial
situation showed a slight
weakening this month relative to
last month. But, compared to
one year ago, traveler sentiment
has improved.

February Livestream Mg
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Registration
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Current financial sentiment is split.

Much better off 8.9%

Question: 328%

Would you say that you (and your household)
are better off or worse off financially than you

were a year ago? Better off

23.8%

UNCHANGED - Neither better

off nor worse off 38.6%

Worse off 20.9%

1.7%

28.7%

Much worse off
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Current financial sentiment weakened slightly this
month but is notably up compared to last year.

Question:
Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

% Better off or Much better off Dec. 2022 = 26.0% Dec. 2023 = 32.8%

24 5% 34.8%
32.8% 32.8% 32.4%

34.1%

5%
33.5% 32.8%

30.9% 30.7%

30.1% 30.1%

29.5%

0
27.0% 26.9% 26.3%

28.4%

25.8% 26.0%
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The belief that now Is a good time to spend
on travel also weakened

Question: : .
Thinking only of your household's finances, do Yes - Itis a very good time - 8.6%

you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to 32 I O%

spend money on leisure travel?
Yes - Itis a good time _ 23.3%
It is neither a good time nor
: 35.0%
bad time
No - It is a bad time _ 20.2%

33.0%

No - It is a very bad time

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler—January 2024



Although positive feelings toward travel spending
remain above the 12-month average

Question:
Thinking only of your household's finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to spend money on leisure travel?

% Good time or Very good time

Dec. 2022 = 21.9% Dec. 2023 = 32.0%

41.4%

32.0%

0,
31.8% 33.4% 32.5%

21.9%
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Concerns about a recession
continue to subside, reaching a
post-Pandemic era low.
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Economic uncertainty continues for many travelers

Question: Strongly agree 16.8%
| expect the United States will enter an 9)
economic recession sometime in the 44 7 /0

NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS.

Agree 27.9%

Neutral (neither agree nor

0
disagree) £

Disagree 13.1%

19.8%

6.8%

Strongly disagree
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But the majority of American travelers no longer
expect a pending recession.

Statement:

80% % Agree or Strongly agree

| expect the United States will enter an
economic recession sometime in the NEXT

SIX (6) MONTHS.

Future Partners

70% 65.5%

60%

50% 48.4%

50.1%
49.4%

Post-pandemic low

44.7%

40%

30%

) 9% ) ), > S} $o) $o) $o) 3o} 3o} $o) 3o} $o) 3o} $o)
AL L N G SIS G P S I G G S G G S S
X X X X Q 3 N\ D N @ N X X N X N
NOd N N ° o ? © G » O 3 ' g W NOd
o & N > & ® v S ) & <9 & N
& o & & Q Q S N 2 & & )
& Q) S & o @ ¥ Q O S &
c® < Q P <~ Q

The State of the American Traveler, January 2024



Spending caution due to recessionary

concerns persists.

Statement:

Right now, | am being careful with my money
because I'm concerned about an upcoming

recession.

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler, January 2024

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral (neither agree nor
disagree)

Disagree

Strongly disagree

4.7%

23.3%
55.8%

32.5%

28.3%

11.1%

15.9%



This spending caution was flat in December.

Statement: 80% % Agree or Strongly agree

Right now, | am being careful with my money
because I'm concerned about an upcoming
recession. 70% 67.6%

62.5% 0
65.7% LA 60.4% oL4% ul
60%
60.5% 55.8%
58.1%
55.2%
50%
40%
30%
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High costs remain the top impediment to travel.

Question:

In the PAST SIX (6) MONTHS, which (if any) of
the following have kept you from traveling more
than you would have otherwise preferred?
(Select all that apply)

Travel is too expensive right now [IINENEGEGEGEGEGEEEE 37.3%
Personal financial reasons |GGG 33.8%
Gasoline was too expensive [[IININIINGEGEEEEEE 275%
Airfare was too expensive [[IIEIGIGIGIGGEGEEEEEE 24 .5%
I'm too busy at work | 10.5%
Not enough PTO/vacation time || NG 13.6%
Safety concerns - risk of contracting the COVID virus [ 13.4%
Crowds - too many people traveling [|IIIEIEINGEGEGEE 13.2%
Health/lliness I 10.2%
Safety concerns (other non-COVID related) [ 10.1%
Weather [N 9.6%
The possibility of flight cancellations [ 9.0%
The pandemic is not 100% over [ 7.0%
Lack of availability (at hotels, golf courses, spas, etc.) [l 4.4%

Sold out/No reservations available [l 3.6%
NONE OF THESE | 21.5%
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Expense as a deterrent to travel increased at the
end of the year.

Question: 60% % Travel is too expensive right now
In the PAST SIX (6) MONTHS, which (if
any) of the following have kept you
from traveling more than you would
have otherwise preferred? (Select all 50% 2022 2023
that apply)
44.9%

41.8% 43.1%

0,
A% 40.2% 40.2% 41.4% 41.2% 37.3%
39.4% )
37.5% 37.6% 38.5%
30% Post-pandemic low
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More said travel prices kept them from traveling
last month.

Statement:
High travel prices have kept me from traveling in the past month.

60%
—e—Agree or Strongly agree Disagree or strongly disagree
Strongly agree 17.9%
0]
43.6% 49.5% 49.1%
50%
43.4%
Neutral (neither 40%
( ) 19.5%
agree nor disagree) 38.0%
33.6% 36.9%
Disagree - 20.8% 30%
Strongly disagree 16.1%
20%
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Travel volume continues to be
robust despite some weakness
IN the final month of the year.
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Overnight trip volume remains robust.

2023

Avg. Number of trips

2022

Hmm Percent taking at least 1 trip

Question:

80%

5.0

How many OVERNIGHT trips of each
type have you taken in the PAST

MONTH?

70%
60%
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40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

ey,
osezo RN
osevo N
oo I
zzo | I
weeo I G
o600 N W
osvcs | I
osvos Y I
wels IS
wesy TR

oros I N

iz ze I

oz oy D

weres [ G
%eos I

oo I I
wozs [N

oics I G
oirzs I

oorev D M

oz s I

oz vy D

eos A

m o v o v o
M m N N - < O

45
4.0

0.0

The State of the American Traveler, January 2024

Future Partners



Day trip volume has been very strong this year.

2023

2022

Question:
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overnight stay) of each type have
you taken in the PAST MONTH?

How many DAY TRIPS (i.e., no
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Americans continue to dream, plan and
book travel at strong rates.

Question: _ _ _

In the PAST WEEK, which of the following Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip 42.3%
have you done? (Select all that complete the

sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have Talked to a friend or relative about a future trip _ 39.8%

Researched travel ideas online 32.6%

Made travel reservations (lodging,

0
transportation, tickets, etc.) 13.2%

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,

printed visitor guides, etc.) 11.0%

NONE OF THESE 22.71%

I

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,077 completed surveys. Data collected December 18-25, 2023.
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Travelers are optimistic about
their finances, and In spite of
recent weakness, they continue
to hold high levels of excitement
for travel.
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Most travelers maintain a sense of optimism about
their future finances.

Question:
LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now, you Much better off 0
(and your household) will be better off financially, or worse 14.6% 50 6%

off, or just about the same as now?

Just about the same -
Neither better off nor worse

off
Worse off - 9.8%

Much worse off I 2.5%

12.3%
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Financial optimism is up slightly from last year.

Question:
LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now, you (and your household) will be better off financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

% Better off or Much better off

51.8%
50.4% ° 5L1% 50 60

48.3%

46.0% 45 50, 46:5% 46:9% 4639

44.4% 44.5%

v 420 44.2% 43.5%

39.2%
Dec. 2022 = 48.3% Dec. 2023 =50.6%
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Travel budgets improved dramatically this month.

Question:

How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on
leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all
other trip related spending) during the NEXT 12 MONTHS?

Maximum | would spend on leisure travel (next 12 months):

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler—January 2024

$10,000 or more

$5,000 - $9,999

$2,000 - $4,999

$1,000 - $1,999

$500 - $999

$100 - $499

Under $100

9.0%

6.4%

10.0%

15.0%
18.7%
25.2%
15.8%
Mean = $4,548




Travel budgets increased at the end of the year.

Question:

How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other trip related spending) during the NEXT 12
MONTHS? Maximum | would spend on leisure travel (next 12 months):

Mean Maximum Expected Spending

2-Year Average = $4,047

$4,495 $4,548
$4,345 $4,314

$4,150 A

$3,995

$3,787

SO $3,875 $3,922 $3,899

$3,597

$3,785

$3,506
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52% Iintend to make leisure travel a spending priority
IN the next three months.

Question:

Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale
below to describe your spending priorities.

Leisure travel will be a(n)

Future Partners

The State of the American Traveler—January 2024

Extremely high priority

High priority

Somewnhat high priority _ 22.3%

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewnhat low priority
Low priority

Extremely low priority

I 15.1%

51.9%



...down slightly compared to last year.

Question:
Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe your spending priorities.

Leisure travel will be a(n)

% Top 3 Box Score

61.7% 61.8% Dec. 2022 =53.2% Dec. 2023 =51.9%

61.2% 61.3%

55.7%

58.9%
54.4%
53.0%

53.8% 53.7%

0
56.0% 51.9%

53 20t 54.5% 54.8%
2%
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Excitement for travel remains elevated.

Question:

Which best describes how excited you are 10 - | am extremely excited

about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE

(12) MONTHS? (Please answer using the 11- 9

point scale below) .
7
6
5
4
3
2
1

O - I am not at all excited

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler, January 2023



N

Ished from record levels set |

Imin

Excitement has d

2023 but remains high.

Question:

Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

2023

2022

8.2

8.2

8.38.3

8.2

Mean Score on 11-point Scale

8.18.18.1

8.1

7.9

8.1

6.4

6.4

6.3

6.3

January 2024

The State of the American Traveler
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Travel expectations continue to be strong.

Question:
IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips (of 50 miles or more from your home) do you expect to take in NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

mmm Expected trips (mean for next 12 months) % More than 5 Trips
2022 = 18.9% 2023 = 24.6%
3.6 3.6
3.2 32 32 kel : =
: 3.1 : : 31 | :
3.0 3.0 L L]
2.9 2.9 :
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80% of American travelers have existing plans

for future trips.

Question:

In which months do you currently have any 50%
leisure trips planned (even if only

tentatively)? (Select all that apply)

40%

30%

20.9% 20.2%

21.7%

46.1%

21.3% 20.0%

20%
- I I I
0%

January 2024  February
2024

(Base: All respondents, 4,077 completed surveys. Data collected December 18-25, 2023.)

Future Partners

March 2024  April 2024

Sometime NONE OF
later in 2024 THESE - |
HAVE NO
TRIPS
CURRENTLY
PLANNED

41



American travelers anticipate taking 3.9 total
trips In the next 3 months.

% Who Are Likely To Take 1 or More Overnight Trips in
Question: the Next Three Months _
In the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS, how many Average Trips
of each type of trip are you likely to take?
(Select the correct number of each trip type) Leisure

65.3% 1.2

Visit friends or relatives 62.6% 1.3

Business 23.5% 0.7
[ f
Convention, con erence or group 17.0%
meetings 0.4
her 9
Othe 10.7% 0.3

Future Partnel's (Base: All respondents, 4,077 completed surveys. Data collected December 18-25, 2023.) 42



American travelers have more than 15 days
avallable for leisure travel in the next 12 months.

Question:
Realistically, how many days will you have
available for leisure travel in the NEXT

TWELVE (12) MONTHS? Over 30 days 20.6%

22 to 30 days 8.8%

Mean = 15.5 days

M ean 15 to 21 days _ 17.0%
Gen Z = 11.9 days
Millennials = 12.7 days 8 to 14 days _ 27.0%
Gen X = 14.1 days
Boomer or older = 20.5 days _
Zero to 7 days 26.7%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,077 completed surveys. Data collected December 18-25, 2023.) 43



Will many American travelers still
head out on international trips?

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler
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International travel expectations remain at recent

average levels.

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Very likely 18.4%
32.8%
Likely 14.4%
Neutral (nel.ther likely nor 12.9%
unlikely)
Unlikely 13.2%
Very unlikely 41.1%

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler, January 2024

Historical data

% Top-Two Box

37.2%
34.3% 33.9%  33.9%
0
T 32.8%

25.7%



Travel Sentiment Indices

A tool to better understand the big picture by bringing all these data points
together. Index values are calculated by combining key questions.

Current Travel Sentiment Index

Current financial situation
Now is a good time to spend on travel

Travel prices restricting travel now

Overnight trips taken in the past month

Day trips taken in the past month

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler—January 2024

Future Travel Sentiment Index

Personal financial outlook (next 12 months)

Travel spending as a future budget priority

Excitement to travel (next 12 months)

Expected leisure trips (next 12 months)




The current travel sentiment index dipped slightly this
month.

150 . ) ) )
=e—Current travel sentiment index Future travel sentiment index
125
118.6
0@  4rrrrooocooM000-Co00Co0000 0000000000 000086000 000000 BEEEEBE00 0 0000A00ON- AArnn Sm— . = —n~AAOCO00000000050000000000000nT =~ —-r0o0o:
97.9
75
50

Feb March April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June June Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023

Note: These indices measure change in sentiment relative to Feb 2022.
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Future Partners

Email, search continue to dominate as travelers’
preferred marketing channels.

Question: Please think about how
travel destinations could best reach you
with their messages right now.

Where would you generally be MOST
RECEPTIVE to learning about new
destinations to visit? (Please select all that

apply)

The State of the American Traveler, January 2024

Email

Websites found via a search engine
Facebook

Online content (articles and blogs)
Instagram

Streaming video services (YouTube, Hulu, etc.)
TikTok

Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, etc.)
Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)
Broadcast television

Advertisements on the Internet

Travel podcasts

Official local or state visitor guides (printed)
Text messages

Twitter/X

Pinterest

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

APPs on my mobile phone

Digital influencers

NONE OF THESE

I 34.6%
I 33.7%
I 20.9%
I 04.2%
I 20.0%
I (6.1%

I 4.7%

I 13.0%

B 1%

B 1.1%

B 10.5%

B (0.2%

B 10.2%

I ©.3%

B 5.9%

I s.2%

B 6.4%

Bl 5.2%

M 3.9%

B 13.6%



Social media has the strongest pull on younger
travelers

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now.
Where would you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)
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Travelers continue to stick to shorter planning
windows.

Question: How many weeks IN ADVANCE would you typically begin planning a domestic leisure trip (of at least one week in length)?

Mean in weeks
Historical data

25 or more weeks

13
21-24 weeks Mean = 12.1

10.4 Weeks 12
17-20 weeks 11
10

13-16 weeks
9
9-12 weeks 8
7

5-8 weeks
6
1-4 weeks 25.2% >

O RN W ¢ A AN NS S S ;S
FEW EF P I T E I I F IS
~ VT & LSS S & &
@ A F ¥ &V Qéo Y@ of @
o KY) %QQ O
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Their most recent overnight trip had an even
shorter average planning window.

Question: 0-4 weeks
How many weeks IN ADVANCE did you

54.1%

begin planning your most recent overnight 5.8 weeks

22.0%

trip?

Mean =

9-12 weeks 10.7% 6.2 Weeks

13-16 weeks

17-20 weeks

21-24 weeks 1.7%

25 or more weeks

3.7%
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Travel Nostradamus

Crowdsourcing
Predictions for Travel in 2024

February Livestream
Registration




> Travel Frustrations

Statement:

Domestic travel will become generally
more frustrating (e.g., over-crowding,

alr travel breakdowns, poor customer
service, etc.)



A majority of travelers feel domestic travel
will become more frustrating.

Question:

Domestic travel will become generally more Certain = 100% chance 8.3%
frustrating (e.g., over-crowding, air travel

_ 56.6%
breakdowns, poor customer service, etc.)

Extremely likely 17.1%

Likely 31.2%

Neither likely nor unlikely 30.6%

Unlikely 8.9%
Extremely unlikely I 2.5%
Impossible — 0% chance I 1.5%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,077 completed surveys. Data collected December 18-25, 2023.) 55



Statement:

Domestic travel will
become generally
more frustrating (e.g.,
over-crowding, air
travel breakdowns,
poor customer
service, etc.)

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

59.9%

2023

56.6%

2024



> Politics and travel

Statement:

More travelers will avoid (or select)
destinations based on their personal
politics.



Politics will matter in destination selection.

Statement:

More travelers will avoid (or select)
destinations based on their personal politics.

Future Partners
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Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely [ 8.4%

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

B s.0%

B 1o%

| 12%

11.5%

96.3%



Democrats are most likely to see politics playing a
role in destination decisions.

Democrats Republicans Independents

Certain — 100% chance

10.8% Certain — 100% chance

7.0% Certain — 100% chance I 6.6%

Extremely likely

(0]
23.9%  63.2% Extremely likely -17.4% °4.7% Extremely likely .13.7% SR

Likely 28.5% Likely

Neither likely nor Neither likely nor Neither likely nor
. 26.2% 0 0
i1 i unlikely - 32.5% unlikely - 31.9%
Unlikely l 7.7% Unlikely . 9.5% Unlikely . 9.6%

Extremely unlikely I 2.0% Extremely unlikely I 1.9% Extremely unlikely | 1.3%
Impossible — 0% | Impossible — 0% Impossible — 0%
0.9% 0 0
chance ’ chance | LAG chance | R

Statement: More travelers will avoid (or select) destinations based on their personal politics.
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> War and Peace

Statement:

Global wars/strife will impact the
destinations | visit in 2024.



Global wars/strife will also impact destination
selection in 2024

Certain — 100% chance 11.6%

Statement:

17.0% 51.3%

Extremely likely

Global wars/strife will impact the

destinations | visit in 2024.

Likely 22.8%

Neither likely nor unlikely 29.2%

Unlikely 9.6%

Extremely unlikely

s 19.5%

Impossible — 0% chance 4.1%
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> Environmental Impacts of Travel

Statement:

I'll be more proactive in reducing the impact of
my travel on the environment.



Many travelers will be mindful of the environmental
Impacts of travel.

B 43.1%
- o5

B 17.7%

Extremely likely

Likely

Statement: Neither likely nor unlikely

I'll be more proactive in reducing the impact
of my travel on the environment. Unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler, January 2024



Statement:

I'll be more proactive
In reducing the
Impact of my travel
on the environment.

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

39.3%

2023

43.1%

2024



> Climate Change-Related Behaviors

Statement:

With higher temperatures each year, travelers
will try to seek out cooler places.



Climate change will impact destination selection.

Statement:

With higher temperatures each year, travelers
will try to seek out cooler places.

Future Partners
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Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

2.8%

1.7%

8.9%

9.1%

16.4%

13.6%

54.8%

29.4%

31.7%



> Urban Challenges

Statement:

American cities will become more dangerous
and unmanageable places to visit.



Perceptions of urban travel will continue to face
challenges.

- 46.3%

Extremely likely

Likely

Statement: Neither likely nor unlikely 32.8%

American cities will become more dangerous

and unmanageable places to visit. Unlikely 13.1%

s 20.8%

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance 2.4%
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There are notable differences among demographics in

perceptions of American cities.

Statement: American cities will become more dangerous and unmanageable places to visit.

By Political Affiliation, (Top 3-Box Score)

60%

54.7%

20% 44.0%

41.9% "
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Democratic Republican Independent
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By Place of Residence, (Top 3-Box Score)

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

49.9%
44.5% 45.5%

Large city (urban Suburban area Rural area
area)



> Sober Travel

Statement:

Dry-tripping (i.e., no-alcohol
getaways) will become more popular.



Sober travel gains popularity?

Statement:

Dry-tripping (i.e., no-alcohol getaways) will
become more popular.

Future Partners
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Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

5.9%

5.7%

2.4%

11.9%

22.0%

14.1%

22.2%

39.8%

37.9%



American travelers remain nevertheless interested In
INtoxication

Question: Do you consume cannabis or Question: Psychedelic tourism is traveling to
cannabis-derived products? explore the use of drugs such as ayahuasca,

psilocybin (magic mushrooms), etc. How interested
would you be in this type of travel?

Very interested 12.8%

23.9%

Interested 11.1%

Neutral (neither
interested nor
uninterested)

15.5%

Uninterested 11.7%

Very uninterested 48.9%
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> Crowding & the High Cost of Travel

Statement:

Undiscovered or off-the-beaten-path travel
destinations will grow in popularity due to
the crowding and high costs of popular
destinations.



The cost and crowding of high-popularity
destinations will inspire tourism to the

“undiscovered”

Statement:

Undiscovered or off-the-beaten-path
travel destinations will grow in
popularity due to the crowding and high
costs of popular destinations.
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Certain — 100% chance 7.0%

Extremely likely 18.6%

64.5%

Likely 38.9%

Neither likely nor unlikely 28.8%

Unlikely 4.5%

6.7%

Extremely unlikely 1.3%

Impossible — 0% chance 0.9%



Avoiding Over-Priced Destinations—
Substituting
Statement:

“Dupes” is a slang word for destinations that are
affordable alternatives to historically more
expensive places.

In 2024, visiting dupes will grow In popularity.



High travel prices will impact destination selection,
with a shift towards “dupes”

Certain — 100% chance

9.0%

Statement:

17.7% 59 .3%

Extremely likely

“Dupes” is a slang word for destinations

that are affordable alternatives to

historically more expensive places. In Likely
2024, visiting dupes will grow in

popularity.

32.6%

Neither likely nor unlikely 33.8%

Unlikely 4.3%

13% 6.9%

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance 1.3%
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The desire for value transcends iIncome strata.

Statement: “Dupes” is a slang word for destinations that are affordable alternatives to historically more
expensive places. In 2024, visiting dupes will grow in popularity.

By Household Income, (Top 3-Box Score)
70%

61.5% e .

60% ' 56.6%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

$200,000 or more  $100,000 to $199,999  $50,000 to $99,999 Less than $49,999
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> Europe continues to be the “It Destination.”

Statement:

Europe will be the most popular international
travel destination for Americans.



Europe continues to be Americans’ most favored
overseas destination.

- 42.6%

Extremely unlikely l 4.4% 19 . 4%

I 1.9%

Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Statement: Neither likely nor unlikely

Europe will be the most popular international
travel destination for Americans. Unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance
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This perception is led by younger travelers who are
passionate about international travel.

Question: Tell us about your hobbies and
passions. Please use the scale below to describe
your interest in each.

Question: Europe will be the most popular
international travel destination for Americans.

% Passionate about or Highly-interested in

By Generation, (Top 3-Box Score) International Travel

70% 70%
60% 60%
Sabli 50.8% B
50% 50% : 45.1%
39.3% 39.0%
40% 34 6% 40% 33.4%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% L%
0% 0%
GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer or Gen Z Millennial Gen X Boomer or
e older
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> Vanity & Travel

Statement:

The "selfie" photograph will become a relic of
the past.



Vanity still has an established role in travel

Statement:

The "selfie" photograph will become a relic of

the past.

Future Partners
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Certain — 100% chance

Extremely likely

Likely

Neither likely nor unlikely

Unlikely

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance

Bl 26.9%

6.1%

13.0%

13.1%

24.4%

29.5%

43.6%



Are younger travelers changing the rules on
bragging rights?

Statement: The "selfie" photograph will become a relic of the past.

By Generation, (Top 3-Box Score)

50%

45%

40% 37.9% 39.0%
35%
30%
250 23.3%
20%
15.0%

15%
10%

5%

0%

GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer or older
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> Appeal of Travel Influencers

Statement:

The appeal and use of social media "travel
Influencers" will decline.



Three In ten anticipate a decline Iin the appeal of
social media influencers.

Certain — 100% chance 4.9%

Extremely likely

30.5%

Likely 16.4%

Statement: Neither likely nor unlikely 40.0%

The appeal and use of social media "travel

influencers" will decline. Unlikely 20.6%

Extremely unlikely

T 29.5%

Impossible — 0% chance 2.7%
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Statement:

The appeal and use
of social media
"travel influencers"
will decline.

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

27.1%

2023

30.5%

2024



> Al and Travel

Statement:

Artificial Intelligence (Al) tools (like ChatGPT)
will be commonly used by travelers to plan
their trips.



A majority of travelers anticipate Al for trip planning
will be commonplace soon

Statement:

Artificial Intelligence (Al) tools (like ChatGPT)
will be commonly used by travelers to plan
their trips.
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Certain — 100% chance 7.9%

18,196 298.7%

Extremely likely

Likely 32.7%

Neither likely nor unlikely 29.9%

Unlikely 6.8%

2.8%

11.4%

Extremely unlikely

Impossible — 0% chance 1.8%



However, adoption of Al tools for travel planning has
not yet gained significant ground.

Question: In the past 12 months, have you used any Artificial Intelligence (Al) tools specifically
to help you plan (or prepare for) your trips?

Use of Al tools has been unchanged this fall

Yes Historical data
| don't know 13%
7% 20%
18% 17.0%
15.8%
16%
14% 13.1%

12%
10%
8%
6%
4%
2%
0%

October 2023 November 2023 December 2023

80%
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> Dream Trips

Statement:

I'll take a dream trip to somewhere
exciting in 2024



Nearly half of travelers expect to take a dream trip

this year.

Statement:

I'll take a dream trip to somewhere exciting in
2024.
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Certain — 100% chance 10.4%

Extremely likely 15.0% 47 . 8%
Likely 22.4%
Neither likely nor unlikely 26.8%
Unlikely 12.3%
Extremely unlikely 7.9% 25 . 4%
Impossible — 0% chance 5.2%




Statement:

I'll take a dream
trip to somewhere
exciting (this year).

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

44 .8%

2023

47.8%

2024



Putting it all in perspective: An Index

Certain — 100%

10.4%
chance

Extremely likely

15.0% Top 3 Box Crowdsourcing Index:

Likely 22.4%

Top 3 Box

Neither _Iikely nor 26.8% * 100

unlikely

Bottom 3 Box
Unlikely 12.3%

Extremely unlikely 7.9% Bottom 3 BoXx
Impossible — 0% 5 204

chance

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Putting it in perspective: Most common predictions

Off-the-beaten-path places more popular due to costs
Less expensive "dupes"” become more popular

2024 will be a great year

Artificial Intelligence (Al) more commonly used
Politics impact destination choice

Domestic travel becomes generally more frustrating
Travelers seek cooler destinations to avoid heat
War effects destination choices

More personal proactivity regarding the environment
Europe is most popular foreign destination

Will take a dream trip

Dry-tripping more popular

Cities more dangerous/unmangaeable

Social media influencer use wanes

The selfie become a relic

Future Partners  The State of the American Traveler, January 2024
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Key Takeaway

A healthy outlook for both domestic and
International travel persists among the
continued heavy weight of high costs, as
well as external factors like politics, war
and climate change. American travelers
are feeling good heading into 2024!
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Our Research Services

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Audience Persona ldentification

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
Brand Performance

Resident + Stakeholder Research
Advertising Testing & ROI

Hotel & Attractions Research

Future Partners



Research to Drive Your Strategy

Available Reports

e The State of the American Traveler

The State of the International Traveler

The CVB & the Future of the Meetings Industry

The Traveling Consumer Decision-Making Journey: Hotels &

Attractions

The State of the American College Student

Plus over 20 Passion Profiles, from Foodies to Gamers

Scan Here to Review and Purchase
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Passion Profiles

Agri-tourism

Art museums

Asian pop culture (Anime, Manga, K-Pop, etc.)
Attending college sports
Attending professional sports
Bars, nightclubs

Birdwatching - Birding

Camping

Canoeing, kayaking or rafting
Craft beers

Crafting, DIY or creative projects
Enjoying theme or amusement parks
Fashion

Fishing (Freshwater)

Fishing (Saltwater or deep sea)
Fitness, health and wellness
Food and cuisine

Gaming or gambling

Geocaching

Golf

Hiking (day hikes)

Hiking (over-night on trail, longer haul)

Hunting (Big game)

Hunting (Birds, small game)

International travel (taking trips outside the USA)
Marijuana or cannabis-related products
Motorcycle touring

Mountain biking (off road or gravel)

Music festivals (multi-day events)

Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, alternative, modern, etc.)
Photography

Recreational vehicle travel

Sailing or boating

Shopping

Skiing or snowboarding

Theater or plays, (on- or off-Broadway productions)
Vegan foods & lifestyle

Video games - Video gaming

Visiting historical sites and attractions
Voluntourism activities (Volunteering while traveling)
Wine
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assion Profiles

THE FOODIE TRAVELER  WHO THEY ARE

THE FOODIE TRAVELER COMPARISOR WITH OTHER TRAVELERS
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION
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Thank Youl!

February Livestream
Registration
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